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HEARING OFFICE

PINAL COUNTY CIVIL OFFICE CALENDAR

April 20, 2016
8:00 AM

HEARING OFFICER ARLENE KILE

The following hearings will be held at the Pinal County Complex, Building F.

CEO: ALEX ROBINSON #98

Respondent

VICTOR T
WILLIAMS

ROBERT L
NELMS

KRISTAN
NICHOLE
INGALLS

ALANA
MAUGHMER

FALLON L
LAGUERRA

Case #

AC-01-16-
0055

AC-02-16-
0032
AC-02-16-
0034

AC-03-16-
0047
AC-12-15-
0042

(EOC) Emergency Operations Center

MORNING SESSION

Activity/Complaint Parcel # Violation Comments
#
8187 EXCESSIVE  3-16-16 HEARING ALL
FECES X-1, NO PARTIES PRESENT.
LICENSE X-6 COUNTY SUBMITS
AMENDMENT TO ZERO
COUNTS OF
EXCESSIVE FECES.
COUNTY TESTIFIES TO
THE CITED VIOALTIONS
REQUEST A
CONTINUANCE TO
ALLOW RESPONDENT
TIME TO COMPLY. PER
HEARING OFFICER
WITH TESTIMONY
GIVEN CASE IS
CONTINUED TO 4-20-16.
8198 AT LARGE X-1
8196 FAIL TO
LICENSE X-2,
FAIL TO
PROVIDE
MEDICAL X-1
8223 AT LARGE X-1,
VICIOUS X-1
8183 NO LICENSE X- 1-20-16 HEARING
2 COUNTY PRESENT

RESPONDENT FAILED
TO APPEAR. COUNTY
REQUEST A
CONTINUANCE TO
ALLOW TIME FOR
DOGS TO COME INTO
COMPLIANCE DUE TO
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CEO: JJ JOHNSON #66

Respondent

SAMANTHA
JOYCE
CARDENAS-
MONZON

TERRY LEE
WHITTEN

RICKY JOE
SHARRAH JR.

FRANK RUFFIN

ROMELIA ROSS
PAYNE

EDWARD A

VALENZUELA JR.

SONYA MARIE
GUTIERREZ

ANA JULIA
COSTALES

CHRISTIAN
MCKINLEY
SPIETH

Case #

AC-02-16-
0004

AC-02-16-
0005

AC-02-16-
0011
AC-02-16-
0020

AC-02-16-
0021
AC-02-16-
0040

AC-02-16-
0041
AC-03-16-
0001

AC-03-16-
0028

CEO: RIKSTA DICKERSON #104

Respondent

ADAM J
BACHELIER

Case #

AC-01-16-
0039

Activity/Complaint
#

8048

8047

8327

8326

8050

8329

8331

8332

8334

Activity/Complaint
#

8263

Parcel # Violation

NO LICENSE X-
1

EXCESSIVE
NOISE X-4
W/PRIORS X-1,
NO LICENSE X-
4 W/PRIORS X-2

NO LICENSE X-
1

NO LICENSE X-
1

NO LICENSE X-
2

NO LICENSE X-
2

NO LICENSE X-
1

AT LARGE X-2,
NO LICENSE X-
2, VICIOUS-
ANIMAL
ATTACK X-2

NO LICENSE X-
1

Parcel # Violation

AT LARGE X-1,
NO LICENSE X-
1

MEDICAL ISSUES WITH
THE DOGS. PER
HEARING REQUEST IS
GRANTED CASE
CONTINUED TO 4-20-16.

Comments

RESPONDENT
COMPLIED WITH
LICENSE# L16-109652,
CASE CLOSED.

RESPONDENT
COMPLIED WITH NO LIC
X-1#113214

RESPONDENT
COMPLIED WITH
LICENSE, CASE
CLOSED.

113228

Comments

3-16-16 HEARING ALL
PARTIES PRESENT.
COUNTY TESTIFIES TO
THE CITED VIOLATION
RESPONDENT IS STILL
IN VIOLATION.
RESPONDENT
TESTIFIES HE HAS



DARYL D
HOWARD

MADELINE L
MARQUEZ

AITVIVI POVOA

AC-01-16-
0057

AC-02-16-
0006
AC-02-16-
0012

8261

8267

8270

CLASS I NO
KENNEL
PERMIT X-1

NO LICENSE X-
1

NO LICENSE X-
1

BEEN OUT OF TOWN
AND WAS UNABLE TO
LICENSE. PER HEARING
OFFICER WITH
TESTIMONY GIVEN
RESPONDENT IS
FOUND IN VIOLATION
NO LICENSE X-1
PENALTY $250.00
IMPOSED, AT LARGE X-
1 PENALTY $100.00
IMPOSED. IF
RESPONDENT
COMPLIES BY 4-20-16
NO LICENSE X-1
PENALTY $250.00 CAN
BE DISMISSED.

3-16-16 HEARING ALL
PARTIES PRESENT.
COUNTY TESTIFIES TO
THE CITED VIOLATION
AND REQUEST A
CONTINUANCE TO
ALLOW KENNEL
PERMIT TO BE
APPROVED.
RESPONDENT
TESTIFIES SHE HAS
BEEN IN CONTACT
WITH ANIMAL CONTROL
AND PERMIT IS
PENDING APPROVAL.
PER HEARING OFFICER
WITH TESTIMONY
GIVEN CASE IS
CONTINUED TO 4-20-16.

3-16-16 HEARING ALL
PARTIES PRESENT.
COUNTY TESTIFIES TO
THE CITED VIOLATION
RESPONDENT IS STILL
IN VIOALTION NO
LICENSE.
RESPONDENT
TESTIFIES THE DOG
BELONGS TO HER
SISTER AND WILL
LICENSE THE DOG
SOON. PER HEARING
OFFICER WITH
TESTIMONY GIVEN NO
LICENSE X-1 PENALTY
$250.00 IMPOSED. IF
RESPONDENT
COMPLIES BY 4-20-16
CASE AND PENALTY
CAN BE DISMISSED.



SHANNON A AKUI

BRAD K
COLBATH

DORLORES
MERAZ

KAREN S
DEARMAN

AC-02-16-
0036
AC-03-16-
0010
AC-03-16-
0011
AC-03-16-
0013

8376

8377

8382

8380

NO LICENSE X-
1

NO LICENSE X-
1

NO LICENSE X-
2

FAILURE TO
QUARARITINE
X-1, NO
LICENSE X-1,
UNLAWFUL
INTERFERENCE
X-1





